

Reese's peanut butter assorted gift box 293g

Ingredients

Reese Big Cup (MILK CHOCOLATE FLAVOUR COATING (46%) [SUGAR*; COCOA BUTTER; SKIMMED MILK POWDER; COCOA MASS; MILK FAT; LACTOSE (MILK); EMULSIFIERS: SOY LECITHIN* (E322), POLYGLYCEROL POLYRICINOLEATE (E476)]; PEANUT BUTTER CREME CENTRE (54%) [PEANUTS; SUGAR*; DEXTROSE*; SALT; ANTIOXIDANT, TBHQ (E319); ACIDITY REGULATOR, CITRIC ACID (E330)]).(Milk,Peanut,Soy), Reese's White 2 Peanut Butter Cups 39g (WHITE CHOCOLATE FLAVOUR CANDY (52%) [SUGAR*; VEGETABLE OIL (PALM OIL, PALM KERNEL OIL, SHEA OIL, SUNFLOWER OIL AND/OR SAFFLOWER OIL); SKIMMED MILK POWDER; CORN SYRUP SOLIDS*; LACTOSE (MILK); EMULSIFIERS, SOY LECITHIN* (E322); POLYGLYCEROL POLYRICINOLEATE (E476); ARTIFICIAL FLAVOUR, VANILLIN; ACIDITY REGULATOR, CITRIC ACID (E330)]; PEANUT BUTTER CRÈME CENTRE (48%) [PEANUTS; SUGAR*; DEXTROSE; SALT; ANTIOXIDANT, TBHQ (E319); ACIDITY REGULATOR, CITRIC ACID (E330)]).(Milk,Peanut,Soy), Reese's Overload Bar 42g Pretzels, Caramel, Peanut Butter, and Peanuts Covered with Chocolate Flavour Coating (CHOCOLATE FLAVOUR COATING (45%) [SUGAR*, VEGETABLE OIL (PALM OIL, AND/OR PALM KERNEL OIL, AND/OR SHEA OIL, AND/OR SAFFLOWER OIL), COCOA BUTTER, COCOA MASS, SKIMMED MILK POWDER, MILK FAT, WHEY POWDER (MILK), EMULSIFIER (SOYA LECITHIN* (E322)), SALT, ARTIFICIAL FLAVOUR (VANILLIN)], PEANUT BUTTER CENTER (21%) [PARTIALLY DEFATTED PEANUTS, SUGAR*, HYDROGENATED VEGETABLE OIL (PALM KERNEL OIL, SOYBEAN* OIL), CORN SYRUP SOLIDS*, DEXTROSE*, SALT, EMULSIFIER (SOYA LECITHIN* (E322)), ARTIFICIAL FLAVOUR (VANILLIN), HYDROGENATED VEGETABLE OIL (PALM KERNEL OIL, PALM OIL), EMULSIFIER (POLYGLYCEROL POLYRICINOLEATE (E476)), ACIDITY REGULATOR (CITRIC ACID (E330)), ANTIOXIDANT (TBHQ (E319))], PRETZELS (18%) [ENRICHED WHEAT (GLUTEN) FLOUR [FLOUR, NIACIN, FERROUS SULFATE, THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID]; VEGETABLE OIL (CANOLA OIL), SALT, CORN SYRUP*, (Milk,Peanut,Soy,Wheat), RAISING AGENT (SODIUM BICARBONATE, YEAST}, CARAMEL POWDER, BUTTER MILK (11%) [HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP*, SUGAR*, SKIMMED), HYDROGENATED VEGETABLE OIL (COCONUT OIL), HUMECTANT (GLYCERIN), MILK (EMULSIFIER (MONO AND DIGLYCERIDES (E471)), SALT, THICKENING AGENT (carrageenan E401)), EMULSIFIER (SOYA LECITHIN (E322), ACIDITY REGULATOR (DISODIUM PHOSPHATE (E339ii), MILK FAT, ARTIFICIAL FLAVOUR (VANILLA), PEANUTS (5))(Milk,Peanuts,Soya), Reese Nutrageous Bar (MILK CHOCOLATE FLAVOUR COATING (40%) [SUGAR*; COCOA BUTTER; COCOA MASS; VEGETABLE OIL [PALM OIL; SHEA OIL; SUNFLOWER OIL; PALM KERNEL OIL; AND/OR SAFFLOWER OIL]; SKIMMED MILK POWDER; LACTOSE (MILK); MILK FAT; WHEY POWDER (MILK); EMULSIFIERS, SOYA LECITHIN* (E322), POLYGLYCEROL POLYRICINOLEATE (E476); ARTIFICIAL FLAVOUR, VANILLIN] ; PEANUTS (26%); PEANUT BUTTER (17%) [PEANUTS; SUGAR*; DEXTROSE; SALT; CORN SYRUP*; ANTIOXIDANT, TBHQ (E319)]; CARAMEL (17%) [HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP*; HIGH MALTOSE CORN SYRUP*; HUMECTANT, SORBITOL (E420i); SUGAR*; PALM KERNEL OIL; WHEY POWDER (MILK); WHEY PROTEIN CONCENTRATE (MILK); CALCIUM CASEINATE (MILK); SALT; ACIDITY REGULATOR, TRISODIUM CITRATE; ARTIFICIAL VANILLA FLAVOUR; EMULSIFIER, MONO- AND DIGLYCERIDES (E471)]).(Milk,Peanut,Soy), Reese Stick (PEANUT BUTTER CREME (44%) [PEANUTS; SUGAR*; DEXTROSE; VEGETABLE OIL (PALM, PALM KERNEL, SHEA, SUNFLOWER AND/OR SAFFLOWER OIL); HYDROGENATED VEGETABLE OIL (PALM KERNEL); SALT; CORN-STARCH*, ANTIOXIDANT, TBHQ (E319); ACIDITY REGULATOR, CITRIC ACID (E330)]; CHOCOLATE FLAVOUR COATING (43%) [SUGAR*; COCOA BUTTER; COCOA MASS; SKIMMED MILK POWDER; LACTOSE (MILK); VEGETABLE OIL (PALM, PALM KERNEL, SHEA, SUNFLOWER AND/OR SAFFLOWER OIL); MILK FAT; WHEY POWDER (MILK); EMULSIFIERS [SOYA

LECITHIN* (E322) AND POLYGLYCEROL POLYRICINOLEATE (E476)]; SALT; ARTIFICIAL FLAVOUR (VANILLIN)]; WAFERS (13%) [ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR (FLOUR, NIACIN, FERROUS SULFATE, THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN AND FOLIC ACID); SUGAR*; PALM KERNEL OIL; EMULSIFIER, SOYA LECITHIN* (E322); RAISING AGENT, SODIUM BICARBONATE (E500(II))].(Milk,Peanut,Soy,Wheat), 2 Peanut Butter Cups (MILK CHOCOLATE FLAVOUR COATING (52%) [SUGAR*; COCOA BUTTER; COCOA MASS; SKIMMED MILK POWDER; MILK FAT; LACTOSE (MILK); EMULSIFIERS, SOYA LECITHIN* (E322), POLYGLYCEROL POLYRICINOLEATE (E476) FROM CASTOR BEANS OIL]; PEANUT BUTTER CREME CENTER (48%) [PEANUTS; SUGAR*; DEXTROSE; SALT; ANTIOXIDANTS, TBHQ (E319)].(Milk,Peanut,Soy)

Allergen Information - Contains

For allergens, please see ingredients in bold

Peanuts

Cereals containing Gluten

Soya

Milk

Product Claims - Suitable For

Vegetarian

Nutritional Information

Portion Size 0 g

Energy - kJ 2200.00 per 100g

Energy - kcal 526.00 per 100g

Fat (g) per 100g

Fat of which Saturated (g) 13.50 per 100g

Carbohydrates (g) 62.80 per 100g

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 50.40 per 100g

Fibre (g) .00 per 100g

Protein (g) 12.00 per 100g

Salt (g) 1.25 per 100g

Storage Information

Please store in a cool, dry place

Preparation Instructions

Ready to eat

Country of Origin

United States of America

Online Food Disclaimer

While Selfridges takes reasonable care to ensure the information (including allergen) appearing on our website is correct, recipes and ingredients are subject to changes by our suppliers & manufacturers.

To ensure you are reviewing the most up to date information PLEASE CHECK THE PRODUCT PACKAGING BEFORE CONSUMPTION.